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Date Meeting/Event (incl. topic/meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Monday, 4 March Eurogroup Working Group (EWG) Brussels  
Economic and Financial Committee (EFC) Brussels 

Tuesday, 5 March  Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 6 March Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 7 March Governing Council ECB 

Monday, 11 March Eurogroup Brussels 

Tuesday, 12 March  Executive Board Remote 
participation 

 Attendance at symposium in honour of Ignazio Visco “‘Hard 
Times’: Economic Shocks and Policy Responses since the Global 
Financial Crisis”, organised by the Banca d’Italia  

Rome 

Wednesday, 13 March Additional Governing Council meeting – teleconference  

 Symposium “Innovative Payments: tra consapevolezza ed 
evoluzione digitale”, organised by Osservatorio Digital Innovation, 
Politecnico di Milano – concluding remarks on “Digital euro: the 
future of money” – teleconference 

 

Friday, 15 March High-Level Task Force on Digital Euro – teleconference  

Tuesday, 19 March  Executive Board ECB 

Monday, 25 March EWG – teleconference  

Tuesday, 26 March  Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with French Senator, Ms Florence Blatrix-Contat, on a 
digital euro 

ECB 

Wednesday, 27 March Meeting with media ECB 
(Brussels 
Office) 
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 Event organised by the House of the Euro and the Centre for 
European Reform – speech on “The confidence to act: monetary 
policy and the role of wages during the disinflation process” 

Brussels 

 Meeting with the Chair of the Single Resolution Board, Mr 
Dominique Laboureix, on liquidity in resolution – teleconference 
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